





Wang On Properties Listing on the Main Board By Donating To The Community Chest

Wang On Properties Limited ("Wang On Properties", together with its subsidiaries, "Group", Stock Code: 1243) recently listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong celebrated its listing by donating HK\$1 Million to The Community Chest of Hong Kong's "Stock Code Balloting for Charity Scheme".



Wang On Properties was listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong on 12 April 2016 (Tuesday) using the auspicious stock code "1243"; it made a generous donation of HK\$1 Million to The Community Chest of Hong Kong on the same occasion.

Photo: Mr Gary Yiu-hung Wong (left), Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of Wang On Properties, together with Mr Nick Ho-hong Tang (right), Executive Director of Wang On Properties presented the donation of HK\$1 Million to Mr Lawrence K K Yu, Campaign Committee Co-chairman of The Community Chest of Hong Kong.



About Wang On Properties

Wang On Properties, a property developer in Hong Kong, was incorporated on 19 November 2015. Prior to completion of the reorganisation and the spin-off under separate listing, Wang On Properties was a wholly-owned subsidiary of Wang On Group Limited. The property investment segment of Wang On Properties can be traced back to 1997, while its property development business began in 2004. At present, Wang On Properties has established "The Met." brand in Hong Kong, with a broad range of properties for development and investment. Leveraging the solid foundation of its parent company Wang On Group Limited, the Group is well received by residents and investors with positive reputation. Wang On Properties was listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited on 12 April 2016.

~ END ~

Issued by: Wang On Properties Limited

Through: CorporateLink Limited

Media Enquiries:

Christine Chan Tel: 2801 6090 / 6173 9039 E-mail: christine@corporatelink.com.hk
Tracy Chen Tel: 2801 6045/ 9793 7791 E-mail: tracy@corporatelink.com.hk
Kelly Yeung Tel: 2312 8029 E-mail: kelly.ly.yeung@wangon.com